STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN CIRCUIT COURT

COUNTY OF HUGHES

SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

))SS

)

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF SPRINT) COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.'S) PETITION FOR CONSOLIDATED) ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO SECTION) 252(B) OF THE COMMUNICATIONS ACT) OF 1934, AS AMENDED BY THE) TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996, AND) THE APPLICABLE STATE LAWS FOR) RATES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF) INTERCONNECTION WITH CITY OF) BROOKINGS UTILITIES D/B/A SWIFTEL) COMMUNICATIONS)

IN THE MATTER OF SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.'S PETITION FOR AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE IN CERTAIN RURAL AREAS SERVED BY CITY OF BROOKINGS D/B/A SWIFTEL DOCKET NO. TC06-176

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA Sixth Judicial Circuit Court I hereby certify that the foregoing instrume is a true and correct copy of the original as t same appears on file in my office on this dat

ORDER NOV 0 8 2006

Judy Fedderson Hughes County Clark of Courts

DOCKET NO. TC06-178

The above referenced matter having come before the Honorable Judge Gors, Circuit Court Judge and the Court having reviewed the Motion Requesting Admission of a Nonresident Attorney that was filed in accordance with SDCL 16-18-2 and the Court being in all things duly advised; it is hereby,

)

)

ORDERED that the Motion Requesting Admission of a Nonresident Attorney is granted and that Mary Sisak, the nonresident attorney, may appear before the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission in Dockets No. $\underline{\text{TC06-176}}$ and $\underline{\text{TC06-178}}$.

day of Normber, 2006 Dated this \mathbf{D} BY THE COUR Circuit Court Judge

ATTEST:

erald, Deputy

Judy Flademen ノ Clerk Deputy

NOV 0 8 2006

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA CIRCUIT COURT, HUGHES CO. FILED